Fulfillment Fees Fulfiliment

B2C Order Fulfillment B2B Order Fulfillment
Order Fulfillment $1.20 Case/Master Carton picking $2.85
(for 20,000+ orders/month) (Upto 10 Ibs, over that + $0.20/Ibs)
(Including first item / Up to 10 Ibs, over that + $0.20/Ibs) Pricing for Cross-Docking or Pallet-in/out
operation, see "Unloading / Loading Containers*
Order Fulfillment - (10,000 - 20,000 orders/month) ~ $1.40 section o next page

E-com Return Management

Order Fulfillment

-(

Order Fulfillment - (5,000 - 10,000 orders/month) $1.70
- (1,000 - 5,000 orders/month) $1.90
-

Shipment Incl. Q/A reporting $5.00

Order Fulfillment - (500 - 1,000 orders/month) $2.40 (Per pallet)
Order Fulfillment - (0 - 500 orders/month) $2.85 .

N . Return per item $1.85
Additional Item Pick $0.20 (Max 10 bs)
(for 20,000+ orders/month)
(Up to 10 Ibs, over that + $0.20/Ibs) Return per order s4.00
Additional Item Pick - (10,000 - 20,000 orders/month) $0.25 (Max 10 Ibs)

Additional Item Pick - (5,000 - 10,000 orders/month) $0.30

- ( . . . .
» _ Repacking & Special Project Preparation
Additional Item Pick - (1,000 - 5,000 orders/month) ~ $0.35
- (
- (

Additional Item Pick - (500 - 1,000 orders/month)  §0.45 Repacking & Kitting $44.00/H
Additional Item Pick - (0 - 500 orders/month) $0.70 Urgent & Rush Project Prep $55.00/H
Labelling $0.50 24 notice

Inserts $0.25

(If needed)

www.fulfillmenth@ibusa.com



Warehouse Services

Unloading/Loading Containers

Palletized

LTL
(Limited to 5 pallets)

20ft Container

40ft Container

53ft Container

Unpalletized
Manual Unloading
Receiving/Allocating

Receiving/ASN Fee
(Per PO) Late PO file $150*

Pallet Receiving / Allocating
(Single SKU pallet)

Manual Receiving / Allocating
(Mixed Pallets / Unpalletized Boxes)

Additional Services
Photographs

(4 pictures/Items)

Recycle/Disposal - (per Ibs)
Cycle Count/ Inventory Count

Custom API Integration

Custom EDI Integration

Supplies

Palletized Shrink Wrapping
(Per pallet)

Actual Cost of Material
(Boxes / Tapes / Fillers)

General Fees

Monthly Account Management
Including email support . +$79 phone support

WMS (Software) Integration

$12.90/Pallet

$290.00
$390.00

$500.00

$44.00/h

$11.00

$11.50

$44.00/h

$7.00

$0.75
$44.00/h

$499 + $99/Month

$49.00/h

$6.50

Cost +15%

$99.00

FREE

Product Storage

Standard Pallet - (up to Height of 55inch)

Pallet Storage - (1001+ pallets/month)
- (501 - 1000 pallets/month)
Pallet Storage - (251 - 500 pallets/month)
Pallet Storage - (101 - 250 pallets/month)
- (0 - 100 pallets/month)

Pallet Storage

Pallet Storage

Large Pallet - (Height of 55 - 80inch)
Pallet Storage - (1001+ pallets/month)

501 - 1000 pallets/month)
251 - 500 pallets/month)
101 - 250 pallets/month)
0 - 100 pallets/month)

Pallet Storage - (
Pallet Storage - (
Pallet Storage - (
Pallet Storage - (
Small Bin - (20"x11"x7")
Bin Storage - (1001+ bins/month)
Bin Storage - (501 - 1000 bins/month)
Bin Storage - (251 - 500 bins/month)
- (101 - 250 bins/month)
-(

0 - 100 bins/month)

Bin Storage
Bin Storage

Standard Bin - 21"x 14" x12")

Bin Storage - (1001+ bins/month)

Bin Storage - (501 = 1000 bins/month)

Bin Storage - (251 - 500 bins/month)
- (101 - 250 bins/month)
- (0 - 100 bins/month)

Bin Storage
Bin Storage

Large Bin - (26" x17"x12")

Bin Storage - (1001+ bins/month)

- (501 - 1000 bins/month)

Bin Storage - (251 - 500 bins/month)

Bin Storage - (101 - 250 bins/month)
- (0 - 100 bins/month)

Bin Storage

Bin Storage

Storage Environments

Dry Storage

Temperature Control Storage(68F)
Temperature Control Storage(40F)
Freezer Storage

Security Storage

WMS (Software) Subscription

Fulfillment

$15.00
$18.00
$22.00
$27.00
$34.50

$18.00
$21.60
$26.40
$32.40
$41.40

$1.50
$1.90
$2.20
$2.50
$3.00

$2.48
$3.14
$3.63
$4.13
$4.95

$3.45
$4.37
$5.06
$5.75
$6.90

(Standard Prices)
(Standard + 50%)
(Standard + 150%)
(Standard + 350%)
(Standard + 80%)

$99.00

Including 1 store additional store $49 (per store/month)

Online Live Inventory & Reports

www.fulfillmenthubusa.com

FREE
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