Fulfillment Fees



B2C Order Fulfillment

Order Fulfillment (for 20,000+ orders/month) (Including first item / Up to 10 lbs, over that + \$0.20/lbs)	\$1.20			
Order Fulfillment - (10,000 - 20,000 orders/month)	\$1.40			
Order Fulfillment - (5,000 - 10,000 orders/month)	\$1.70			
Order Fulfillment - (1,000 - 5,000 orders/month)	\$1.90			
Order Fulfillment - (500 - 1,000 orders/month)	\$2.40			
Order Fulfillment - (0 - 500 orders/month)	\$2.85			
Additional Item Pick	\$0.20			
(for 20,000+ orders/month) (Up to 10 lbs, over that + \$0.20/lbs)				
Additional Item Pick - (10,000 - 20,000 orders/month) \$0.25				
Additional Item Pick - (5,000 - 10,000 orders/month)	\$0.30			
Additional Item Pick - (1,000 - 5,000 orders/month)	\$0.35			
Additional Item Pick - (500 - 1,000 orders/month)	\$0.45			
Additional Item Pick - (0 - 500 orders/month)	\$0.70			
Labelling	\$0.50			

B2B Order Fulfillment

Case/Master Carton picking	\$2.85
(Up to 10 lbs, over that + \$0.20/lbs)	
Pricing for Cross-Docking or Pallet-in/out	
operation, see "Unloading / Loading Containers*	
Section on next page	

E-com Return Management

Shipment Incl. Q/A reporting (Per pallet)	\$5.00
Return per item (Max 10 lbs)	\$1.85
Return per order (Max 10 lbs)	\$4.00

Repacking & Special Project Preparation

Repacking & Kitting	\$44.00/H
Urgent & Rush Project Prep	\$55.00/H
24h notice	



Warehouse Services



Unloading/Loading Containers		Product Storage	
Palletized		Standard Pallet - (Up to Height of 55inch)	
LTL (Limited to 5 pallets)	\$12.90/Pallet	Pallet Storage - (1001+ pallets/month) Pallet Storage - (501 – 1000 pallets/month)	\$15.00 \$18.00
20ft Container	\$290.00	Pallet Storage - (251 – 500 pallets/month) Pallet Storage - (101 – 250 pallets/month)	\$22.00 \$27.00
40ft Container	\$390.00	Pallet Storage - (0 – 100 pallets/month)	\$34.50
53ft Container	\$500.00	Large Pallet - (Height of 55 - 80inch)	
Unpalletized		Pallet Storage - (1001+ pallets/month) Pallet Storage - (501 – 1000 pallets/month)	\$18.00 \$21.60
Manual Unloading	\$44.00/h	Pallet Storage - (251 – 500 pallets/month)	\$21.00
Ç	\$ 44 .00/11	Pallet Storage - (101 – 250 pallets/month)	\$32.40
Receiving/Allocating	4	Pallet Storage - (0 – 100 pallets/month)	\$41.40
Receiving/ASN Fee (Per PO) Late PO file \$150*	\$11.00	Small Bin - (20"x11"x7")	
Pallet Receiving / Allocating (Single SKU pallet)	\$11.50	Bin Storage - (1001+ bins/month) Bin Storage - (501 – 1000 bins/month) Bin Storage - (251 – 500 bins/month)	\$1.50 \$1.90 \$2.20
Manual Receiving / Allocating (Mixed Pallets / Unpalletized Boxes)	\$44.00/h	Bin Storage - (101 - 250 bins/month) Bin Storage - (0 - 100 bins/month)	\$2.50 \$3.00
Additional Services		Standard Bin - (21"x 14" x 12")	
Photographs	\$7.00	Bin Storage - (1001+ bins/month)	\$2.48
(4 pictures/Items)	\$7.00	Bin Storage - (501 – 1000 bins/month)	\$3.14
Recycle/Disposal - (Per lbs)	\$0.75	Bin Storage - (251 – 500 bins/month) Bin Storage - (101 – 250 bins/month)	\$3.63 \$4.13
Redyole, Diopodal (Ferius)	Q0.73	Bin Storage - (0 – 100 bins/month)	\$4.95
Cycle Count/ Inventory Count	\$44.00 /h	Large Bin - (26" x 17" x12")	
Custom API Integration	\$499 + \$99/Month	Bin Storage - (1001+ bins/month) Bin Storage - (501 – 1000 bins/month)	\$3.45 \$4.37
Custom EDI Integration	\$49.00/h	Bin Storage - (251 – 500 bins/month)	\$5.06
	, ,	Bin Storage - (101 – 250 bins/month)	\$5.75
Supplies		Bin Storage - (0 – 100 bins/month)	\$6.90
Palletized Shrink Wrapping	\$6.50	Storage Environments	
(Per pallet)		Dry Storage (Standard	•
Actual Cost of Material	Cost +15%	Temperature Control Storage(68F) (Standar Temperature Control Storage(40F) (Standard	•
(Boxes / Tapes / Fillers)		Freezer Storage (Standard	,
General Fees		Security Storage (Standard	d + 80%)
Monthly Account Managemen Including email support . +\$79 phone support		WMS (Software) Subscription Including 1 store additional store \$49 (per store/month)	\$99.00
WMS (Software) Integration	FREE	Online Live Inventory & Reports	FREE